## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bombardier Inc.	2003-12-18

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
II4145321 Canada Inc	800 Rene-Levesque Blvd. W.		Montreal	CANADA	H3B 1Y8

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number	D307414
Patent Number	D313785

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 14504617743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028735** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Jonathan D. Cutler		
DATE SIGNED:	2004-01-22		

## Total Attachments: 7

source=assign1.tif

source=assign2.tif

source=assign3.tif

source=assign4.tif

source=assign5.tif

source=assign6.tif

source=assign7.tif

## INDUSTRIAL DESIGN AND DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This INDUSTRIAL DESIGN AND DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") dated as of December 18, 2003 (the "Effective Date") is by and between BOMBARDIER INC., a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Canada with its registered office at 800 René-Lévesque Blvd. W., Montréal, Québec, H3B 1Y8 ("Assignor"), and 4145321 CANADA INC., a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Canada, with its registered office at 800 René-Lévesque Blvd. W., Montréal, Québec, H3B 1Y8 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Industrial Designs (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Transfer Agreement dated as of the Effective Date between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has sold to Assignee, and Assignee has purchased from Assignor, all industrial designs registrations and applications, design patents and applications worldwide of the Assignor in connection with the BRP Business Segment, all re-examinations, reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, and the inventions as fully described and claimed therein, including any and all rights to file international or foreign applications claiming priority to any of the foregoing (the "Industrial Designs");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Transfer Agreement, Assignor and Assignee wish to enter into this Assignment to confirm the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all of Assignor's rights to the Industrial Designs; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Industrial Designs, and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Registered Industrial Designs which have been or may be granted thereon, together with the right to sue and recover damages for past or future infringements of the Industrial Designs and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents or such other corresponding responsible authority (the "Commissioner") to record this Assignment to Assignee. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Registered Industrial Designs derived from the Industrial Designs to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and any dispute, disagreement, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Assignment, including any question regarding its negotiation, existence, validity, interpretation, performance, breach or termination, shall be resolved in accordance with, the Laws of the Province of Quebec (to the exclusion of its conflict of law rules) and the Laws of Canada applicable therein.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

OTTAWA-294)44.3 200312141442

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed, made and entered into this Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

USS	ignificant under sear as of the date that set forth above.
	ASSIGNOR:
	BOMBARDIER INC.
	By:  Name: DEN, ED DESTAGDING  Title: SEN DO VICE PRESIDENT GENERAL COUNSEL  By:  Name: PRANÇOS PRESIDENT, ACQUISITIONS
On <u>Ma</u> me	this the 18 h day of hetemest, 2003 before me personally appeared and prances to me personally known, and known to to be the persons who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of me as their free act and deed.  Notary Public  My commission expires FOR LIFE.
	ASSIGNEE:  4145321 CANADA INC.  By:  Name: DANTEL DESTANDINS  Title: SECRETARY  Name: FRINGIS TRIBULT  Title: DULY AUTHOFICED
On	this the

OTTAWA-294344.3 200312141442

# SCHEDULE A

Country Name	Status Description	Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date	Grant Date	Title
Australia	Granted	1996/88	104,523	05/25/1988	07/27/1989	Watercraft (5801)
Canada	Granted	1994-1871	76,828	09/27/1994	07/20/1995	Snowmobile track
Canada	Granted	1995-0120	77,539	01/19/1995	11/09/1995	Jet boat (Speedster '95)
Canada	Granted	1995-1555	78,828	07/13/1995	08/02/1996	Neighborhood electric vehicle
Canada	Granted	1996-0028	80,135	01/05/1996	03/07/1997	Snowmobile track
Canada	Granted	1996-1512	82,721	07/05/1996	12/19/1997	Four wheeled vehicle (New NEV)
Canada	Granted	1997-0317	82,866	02/11/1997	01/09/1998	Ski stabilizer
Canada	Granted	1997-1221	83,071	05/13/1997	02/13/1998	Snowmobile suspension arm
Canada	Granted	1997-2772	84,626	10/24/1997	08/21/1998	Side panel for snowmobile (CK3)
Canada	Granted	1997-2773	84,627	10/24/1997	08/21/1998	Snowmobile hood (CK3)
Canada	Granted	1997-2732	85,581	10/20/1997	01/29/1999	Vehicle headlight (Lamp CK3)
Canada	Granted	1997-1820	86,593	07/09/1997	05/14/1999	All terrain vehicle (Traxter)
Canada	Granted	1998-2385	85,594	07/09/1997	05/14/1999	All terrain vehicle (Traxter)
Canada	Granted	1998-2386	86,595	07/09/1997	05/14/1999	All terrain vehicle body (Traxter)
Canada	Granted	1998-2387	66,596	07/09/1997	05/14/1999	All terrain vehicle body (Traxter)
Canada	Granted	1998-3047	89,394	12/15/1998	05/19/2000	Tracked Vehicle Body
Canada	Granted	1998-3127	89,420	12/22/1998	05/19/2000	Full Face Helmet
Canada	Granted	2000-0260	89,421	12/22/1998	05/19/2000	Full Face Helmet
Canada	Granted	2000-0261	89,422	12/22/1998	05/19/2000	Full Face Heimet
Canada	Granted	2000-0261	89,423	12/22/1998	05/19/2000	Full Face Helmet
	·		86495	02/26/1998	04/23/1999	Non-Slip Running Board
Canada	Granted	1998-0441	94586	12/17/1999	01/31/2002	Side snow deflector
Canada	Granted	1999-3071		02/12/1999	10/03/2002	Snowmobile (Nostalgia)
Canada	Granted	1999-0393	95395	02/12/1999	10/03/2002	Snowmobile Hood
Canada	Granted	2000-3085	96153 96154	02/12/1999	10/03/2002	Snowmobile Seat
Canada	Granted	2000-3086	97092	07/09/2001	11/11/2002	Snowmobile Lamp Shroud and Elements Thereof
Canada	Granted	97092	97301	08/15/2001	10/30/2002	Snowmobile Ski
Canada	Granted	97301	·	08/15/2001	10/30/2002	Snowmobile Ski Mount
Canada	Granted	97302	97302	<del></del>	10/03/2002	Snowmobile Hood
Canada	Granted	2001-2239	97501	02/12/1999		
Canada	Granted	98193	98193	12/17/2001	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Ski Leg Grab Handle for a recreational vehicle
Canada	Granted	99,642	99642	06/07/2002	10/20/2003	
Canada	Granted	99643	99643	06/07/2002	07/30/2003	Snowmobile Seat
Canada	Granted	99926	99926	08/15/2001	10/30/2002	Snowmobile Ski
Canada	Granted	99927	99927	08/15/2001	10/30/2002	Snowmobile Ski
Canada	Granted	99928	99928	08/15/2001	10/30/2002	Snowmobile Ski Mount
Canada	Granted	99929	99929	08/15/2001	10/30/2002	Snowmobile Ski
Canada	Granled	99930	99930	08/15/2001	10/30/2002	Snowmobile Ski
Canada	Granted	100436	100436	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Console Fairing for a Snowmobile
Canada	Granted	100437	100437	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Rear Fairing for a Snowmobile (Tail Design)
Canada	Granted	100438	100438	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Hood
Canada	Granted	100439	100439	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Side Panel
Canada	Granted	100440	100440	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snow Flap for a Snowmobile
Canada	Granted	100441	100441	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	
Canada	Granted	100442	100442	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	
Canada	Granted	100443	100443	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	
Сапада	Granted	100444	100444	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	
Canada	Granted	103467	103467	12/17/2001	09/02/2003	
Canada	Granted	103613	103613	07/11/2003	07/30/2003	
Canada	Granted	103614	103614	07/11/2003	07/30/2003	<del>-  </del>
Canada	Granted	103615	103615	07/11/2003	07/30/2003	Snowmobile Seat

OTTAWA:294344.3 200312141442

Country Name	Status Description	Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date	Grant Date	Title
Canada	Granted	103687	103687	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Body of a Snowmobile
Canada	Granted	103688	103688	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Seat
Canada	Granted	103689	103689	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snow Flap for a Snowmobile
Canada	Granted	103690	103690	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Hood
Canada	Granted	103691	103691	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Hood
Canada	Granted	103692	103692	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Side Panel
Canada	Granted	103693	103693	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Side Panel
Canada	Granted	103694	103694	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Side Panel
Canada	Granted	103695	103695	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Body of a Snowmobile
Canada	Granted	103709	103709	08/29/2002	09/02/2003	Snowmobile Windshield
Canada	Granted	104306	104306	07/11/2003	10/20/2003	Grab Handle for a recreational vehicle
Canada	Granted	104307	104307	07/11/2003	10/20/2003	Grab Handle for a recreational vehicle
Canada	Filed	2000-1281	10 100	05/19/2000		All Terrain Vehicle and Elements Thereof (DS650)
Canada	Filed	2001-1729		05/19/2000		Seat for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1730		05/19/2000		Grab Handle for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1731		05/19/2000		Front Cowling for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1732		05/19/2000		Front Fender for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1733		05/19/2000	<del>                                     </del>	Heat Shield for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1734		05/19/2000	<del></del> -	Grab Handle Cover for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1735	-	05/19/2000	-	Muffler for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1736	-	05/19/2000		Rear Fender for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	2001-1737		05/19/2000		Gas Tank Cover for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	97120		05/19/2000		Wheel Hub for an All Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	98,764	*	02/25/2002		All-Terrain Vehicle
Canada	Filed	102,090		04/17/2001		All Terrain Vehicle and Elements Thereof
	Filed	103624		07/07/2003	<del></del>	Helmet
Canada	1					Helmet Jaw Portion
Canada	Filed	103623		07/07/2003		Helmet Rear Portion
Сапада	Filed	103622		07/07/2003		Surface Ornamentation for a Helmet
Canada	Filed	103802		07/29/2003		Heimet Eye Shield
Canada	Filed	103625		07/07/2003	<del> </del>	Helmet Eye Shield and Visor
Canada	Filed	103740		07/22/2003	<del>                                     </del>	Helmet Eye Shield having visible inderlying visor
Canada	Filed	103803		07/29/2003		
Canada	Filed	103272		06/09/2003	<del> </del>	Container Three-Wheeled Vehicle And Elements Thereof
Canada	Filed	100,381		08/21/2002	<del> </del>	
Canada	Filed	100,382	<del></del>	08/21/2002	ļ	Three-Wheeled Vehicle and elements thereof
Canada	Filed	96361		02/02/2001	······································	All terrain vehicle and elements thereof (SC)
Canada	Filed_	96,669		D4/17/2001		All Terrain Vehicle and Elements thereof
Europe	Filed	59274		08/01/2003		Container
France France	Granted	833,326 25050	262,056	05/20/1988	07/18/1989	Watercraft (5801) Three-Wheeled Vehicle and Component Parts Thereof
Great						
Britain	Granted	1,050,746	1,050,746	05/16/1988	11/30/1988	Watercraft (5801)
USA	Granted	167,417	D307,414	03/14/1988	04/24/1990	Watercraft (5801)
USA	Granted	07/291,872	D313,785	12/29/1988	01/15/1991	Vehicle throttle lever
USA	Granted	07/369,906	D319,598	06/22/1989	09/03/1991	Fuel gauge
USA	Granted	07/436,680	D319,607	11/15/1989	09/03/1991	Snowmobile windshield
USA	Granted	07/436,678	D323,899	11/15/1989	02/11/1992	Headlight
USA	Granted	07/384,479	D324,393	07/25/1989	03/03/1992	
USA	Granted	07/562.378	D325,556	08/03/1990	04/21/1992	Watercraft (5810)
USA	Granted	562,652	D326,839	08/03/1990	06/09/1992	Watercraft bottom hull (5810)
USA	Granted	07/443,961	D327,894	12/01/1989	07/14/1992	Gear casing
USA	Granted	07/930,905	D343,160	08/17/1992	01/11/1994	
USA	Granted	07/933,038	D343,161	08/20/1992	01/11/1994	Watercraft (Explorer)
USA	Granted	29/032,127	D375,479	12/08/1994	11/12/1996	Jet boat (Speedster '95)

Country Name	Status Description	Application Number	Palent Number	Application Date	Grant Date	Title
USA	Granted	29/041,524	D378,994	07/17/1995	04/29/1997	Neighborhood electric vehicle
USA	Granted	29/032,817	D380,419	12/29/1994	07/01/1997	Snowmobile track
USA	Granted	29/048,578	D386,721	01/04/1996	11/25/1997	Snowmobile track
USA	Granted	29/065,483	D393,615	01/23/1997	04/21/1998	Snowmobile suspension arm
USA	Granted	29/065,469	D399,182	01/23/1997	10/06/1998	Personal watercraft (XP 1997)
USA	Granted	29/077,172	D399,903	09/03/1997	10/20/1998	Ski stabilizer
USA	Granted	29/079,077	D399,983	11/07/1997	10/20/1998	Lamp (CK3)
USA	Granted	29/065,418	D400,844	01/29/1997	11/10/1998	Boat (Challenger 1800)
USA	Granted	29/079,076	D403,272	11/07/1997	12/29/1998	Snowmobile hood (CK3)
USA	Granted	29/079,078	D403,273	11/07/1997	12/29/1998	Side panel for snowmobile (CK3)
USA	Granted	29/064,575	D404,690	01/06/1997	01/26/1999	Four wheeled vehicle (New NEV)
USA	Granted	29/064,911	D405,029	01/14/1997	02/02/1999	All terrain vehicle body (Traxter)
USA	Granted	29/083,500	D409,555	02/11/1998	05/11/1999	Boat (New Speedster)
U\$A	Granted	29/097,437	D415,448	12/07/1998	10/19/1999	All terrain vehicle accessories (Traxter)
USA	Granted	29/087,356	D424,006	04/30/1998	05/02/2000	Non-Slip Running Board
USA	Granted	29/097,441	D424,982	12/07/1998	05/16/2000	All (errain vehicle body (Traxter)
USA	Granted	29/109,236	D438,821	08/11/2000	03/13/2001	Snowmobile (Nostalgia)
USA	Granted	29/132,850	D446,166	11/17/2000	08/07/2001	Snowmobile Hood
USA	Granted	29/129,578	D447,605	09/13/2000	09/04/2001	Full Face Heimet
USA	Granted	29/106,381	D449,252	06/15/1999	10/16/2001	Tracked Vehicle Body
USA	Granted	29/129,704	D449,574	09/21/2000	10/23/2001	Sports bag for all terrain vehicle
USA	Granted	29/099,598	D450,160	01/25/1999	11/06/2001	Full Face Helmet
USA	Granted	29/129,576	D451,643	09/13/2000	12/04/2001	Full Face Helmet
USA	Granted	29/129,577	D452,592	09/13/2000	12/25/2001	Full Face Helmet
USA	Granted	29/123,862	D453,955	05/26/2000	02/26/2002	Personal watercraft and elements thereof (LRV)
USA	Granted	29/140,950	D457,106	D4/27/2001	05/14/2002	Snowmobile Hood
USA	Granted	29/123,530	D458,562	05/19/2000	06/11/2002	All Terrain Vehicle and Elements Thereof (DS650)
USA	Granted	29/125,041	D459,733	06/16/2000	07/02/2002	Side snow deflector
USA	Granted	29/154,355	D462,644	01/23/2002	09/10/2002	Personal watercraft deck
USA	Granted	29/154.958	D462,931	01/23/2002	09/17/2002	Personal watercraft
USA	Granted	29/152,677	D463,355	12/28/2001	09/24/2002	Grab Handle for a Personal Watercraft (RX)
USA	Granted	29/152,481	D463,770	12/21/2001	10/01/2002	Section of a Sun Deck of a Personal watercraft
USA	Granted	29/154,961	D463,771	01/23/2002	10/01/2002	Personal watercraft seat
USA	Granted	29/151,303	D464,000	12/07/2001	10/08/2002	Element of an All terrain vehicle
USA	Granted	29/151,876	D464,001	12/07/2001	10/08/2002	Etement of an All terrain vehicle
USA	Granted	29/128,818	D464,015	09/01/2000	10/08/2002	Design for Personal Watercraft (RX)
USA	Granted	29/152,675	D464,017	12/28/2001	09/08/2002	Glove Box for a Personal Watercraft (RX)
USA	Granted	29/151,316	D464,292	12/07/2001	10/15/2002	Element of an All terrain vehicle
USA	Granted	29/152,480	D464,927	12/21/2001	10/29/2002	Sun Deck of a Personal watercraft
USA	Granted	29/152,673	D464.928	12/28/2001	10/29/2002	Pedestal Portion of a Personal Watercraft (RX)
USA	Granted	29/152,978	D464,929	12/31/2001	10/29/2002	Seat of a Personal watercraft Seat and Sun Deck of a Personal watercraft
USA	Granted	29/152,479	D465,190	12/21/2001	11/05/2002	
USA	Granted	29/152,676	D465,191	12/28/2001	11/05/2002	Mirrors for a Personal Watercraft (RX)  Front Cowling for a Personal Watercraft (RX)
USA	Granted	29/152,735	D465,192	12/28/2001	<del></del>	Personal watercraft seat and sun deck
USA	Granted	29/154,959	D465,193	01/23/2002	11/05/2002	Section of a Personal watercraft sun deck
USA	Granted	29/154,356	D465,448	11/14/2000	11/12/2002	Ski Leg
USA	Granted	29/132,698 29/156,007	D465,744 D465,752	12/05/2001	11/19/2002	Front Cowling of an All Terrain Vehicle
USA	Granted	29/156,007	D465,752 D466,049	07/09/2001	11/26/2002	Snowmobile Lamp Shroud and Elements Thereof
USA	Granted	1	D466,045	12/05/2001	12/03/2002	
	Granted	29/152,482		04/22/2002	12/10/2002	Grab Handle and Elements Thereof
USA	Granted	29/159,353	D466,786	01/23/2002	12/10/2002	Personal watercraft sun deck
USA	Granted	29/154,272	D466,857	1	01/07/2003	
USA	Granted	29/151,181	D468,117	12/05/2001	0110112003	Element of an All terrain vehicle

Country Name	Status Description	Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date	Grant Date	Title
USA	Granted	29/132,849	D468,547	11/17/2000	01/14/2003	Snowmobile Seat
USA	Granted	29/137,155	D471,842	02/15/2001	03/18/2003	Snowmobile Ski and Elements Thereof
USA	Granted	29/127,281	D472,502	08/04/2000	04/01/2003	All terrain vehicle and elements thereof (SC)
USA	Granted	29/166,006	D473,162	08/22/2002	04/15/2003	Snowmobile Ski
USA	Granted	29/166,009	D473,163	08/22/2002	04/15/2003	Snowmobile Ski Mount
USA	Granted	29/166,010	D473,164	08/22/2002	04/15/2003	Snowmobile Ski
U\$A	Granted	29/166,005	D473,488	08/22/2002	04/22/2003	Snowmobile Ski
USA	Granted	29/166,007	D473,489	08/22/2002	04/22/2003	Snowmobile Ski
USA	Granted	29/166,008	D473,490	08/22/2002	04/22/2003	Snowmobile Ski Mount
USA	Granted	29/149,046	D475,815	09/28/2001	06/10/2003	Full Face Helmet
USA	Granted	29/160,841	D477,247	05/20/2002	07/15/2003	Snowmobile Seat Design
USA	Granted	29/160,856	D477,248	05/20/2002	07/15/2003	Console Fairing for a Snowmobile
USA	Granted	29/160,855	D478,297	05/20/2002	08/12/2003	Console Fairing for a Snowmobile
USA	Granted	29/165,906	D478,298	07/26/2002	08/12/2003	Ski Leg
USA	Granted	29/159,352	D478,532	04/22/2002	08/19/2003	Quick release snowmobile seat and elements thereof
USA	Granted	29/160,998	D479,490	05/20/2002	09/09/2003	Snow Flap for a Snowmobile
USA	Granted	29/160,837	D479,696	05/20/2002	09/16/2003	Snowmobile Windshield Design
USA	Granted	29/160,839	D479,697	05/20/2002	09/16/2003	Snownobile Hood Design
USA	Granted	29/160,639	D479,097 D479,702	05/23/2002	09/16/2003	Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof (Phoenix)
		29/139,885	D479,702 D479,813	04/09/2001	09/23/2003	Snowmobile and Elements Thereof
USA	Granted			05/20/2002	09/23/2003	Snowmobile Side Panel Design
USA	Granted	29/160,836	D479,814			Quick release snowmobile seat and elements thereof
USA	Granted	29/175,382	D479,815	02/05/2003	09/23/2003	Quick release snowmobile seat and elements thereof
USA	Granted	29/175,383	D479,816	02/05/2003	09/23/2003	
USA	Granted	29/160,886	D480,019	05/20/2002	09/30/2003	Rear Fairing for a Snowmobile (Tait Design)
USA	Granted	29/175,381	D480,020	02/05/2003	09/30/2003	Quick release snowmobile seat and elements thereof
USA	Granted	29/140,276	D480,991	04/17/2001	10/21/2003	All Terrain Vehicle and elements thereof (Box Bed)
USA	Filed	29/146,660		08/15/2001	1	Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof
USA	Filed	29/148,772		09/20/2001		Full Face Helmet
USA	Filed	29/152,543		12/21/2001		Deck of a Personal watercraft Front Grab Handle Arrangement of an All Terrain
USA	Filed	29/155,703		12/05/2001		Vehicle
USA	Filed	29/156,028		02/23/2002		Three-Wheeled Vehicle and Elements Thereof (overall Appearan
USA	Filed	29/157,248		03/18/2002		Vehicular Embellishment
USA	Filed	29/157,582		03/22/2002		All Terrain Vehicle Cargo Box
USA	Filed	29/158,831		02/26/2002		Design for All-Terrain Vehicle Body
USA	Filed	29/160,728		05/16/2002		All terrain vehicle body and Elements Thereof
USA	Filed	29/161,591		06/04/2002		ATV and Elements Thereof (gmi)
USA	Filed	29/164,678		07/29/2002		Front Cowling for a Personal Watercraft (RX)
USA	Filed	29/166,314		08/27/2002		Vehicular Embellishment
USA	Filed	29/166,367		08/27/2002		Vehicular Embellishment
USA	Filed	29/167,387		09/13/2002		Body of a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/174,544	1	01/22/2003		All Terrain Vehicle and Elements Thereof
USA	Filed	29/179,718	<u> </u>	04/02/2003		Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof
USA	Filed	29/181,294	<del>                                     </del>	05/09/2003		Seat for a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/181,733		05/16/2003	T	Hood for a Snowmobile
		1	<del> </del>	05/16/2003	† <del></del>	Hood for a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/181,735		05/27/2003	<del> </del>	Snow Flap for a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/182,340	<del> </del>	05/30/2003		Windshield for a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/182,597	<del> </del>		<u> </u>	Side Panel for a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/182,604		05/30/2003	<del> </del>	Side Panel for a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/182,605	-	05/30/2003	+	Side Panel for a Snowmobile
		29/182,606	1	05/30/2003		Side Faller for a discontituolie
USA	Filed	1		00/00/000	1	Container
	Filed	29/183,178 29/183,608		06/09/2003 06/16/2003		Container Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof (Phoenix

Country Name	Status Description	Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date	Grant Date	Title
USA	Filed	29/183,610		06/16/2003		Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof (Phoenix)
USA	Filed	29/183,611		06/16/2003	1	Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof (Phoenix)
USA	Filed	29/183,612		06/16/2003		Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof (Phoenix)
USA	Filed	29/185,816		07/07/2003		Helmet Eye Shield
USA	Filed	29/185,817		07/07/2003		Helmet Rear Portion
USA	Filed	29/185,821		07/07/2003		Helmet
USA	Filed	29/185,823		07/07/2003		Helmet Jaw Portion
USA	Filed	29/186,147		07/11/2003		Heimet Eye Shield and Visor
USA	Filed	29/186,385		07/16/2003		Selected Elements of a Full Face Helmet
USA	Filed	29/186,549	-	07/18/2003		All Terrain Vehicle Side Buckets
USA	Filed	29/186,962		07/25/2003		Surface Ornamentation for a helmet (8V2S)
USA	Filed	29/186,963		07/25/2003		Helmet Eye Shield Having a Visible Underlying Visor
USA	Filed	29/187,052		07/28/2003		Selected Elements of a Front Portion of a Personal Watercraf
USA	Filed	29/188,585		08/21/2003		Selected Elements of a Boats
USA	Filed	29/186/385		07/16/2003		Selected Elements of a Full Face Helmet
USA	Filed	29/180,918		05/02/2003		Body of a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/188,906		08/27/2003		Body of a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	TBA		08/29/2003		Body of a Snowmobile
USA	Filed	29/185,485		06/30/2003		Personal Watercraft and Elements Thereof (Phoenix)
France	Filed	25060		08/23/2002		Three-Wheeled Vehicle

OTTAWA:294344.3 200312141442

**RECORDED: 01/22/2004**